@ BzaM

Becchio & Mandrile

REPLACEMENT PARTS CATALOG

Vineyard Flail Mowers

Series TSE

NI

EQUIPMENT COMPANY

Specialized Equipment for Agriculture




NI

EQUIPMENT COMPANY

PO Box 655 - Vineburg, CA 95487

B&M Parts Catalog
Vineyard Flail Mower
Series TSE

MG Equipment Company specializes in unique tractor implements
designed specifically for vineyards and orchards.

This catalog is designed to detail all the parts and components for B&M
Vineyard Flail Mowers. When placing an order for replacement parts, be
certain to state the model# and serial# of your individual unit to ensure that
the correctpartis shipped to fit your specific mower.

To ensure a long life of reliable and trouble-free service for your
implements, use only genuine B&M replacement parts.

It is our goal to meet or exceed the expectations of our customers and to
offer unsurpassed service and parts support. We partner with each of our
manufacturers to provide the best possible after-sales-support.

We thank you for your valued business. We remain at your complete
disposal for any information you require regarding any of our products.

For Replacement Parts Sales and Information contact:

MG Equipment Co.

PO Box 655 Vineburg, CA 95487
mgequipment@gmail.com

Tel: (707) 996-2605
Fax: (707) 996-3405
Mobile: (510) 813-2046



2 BsxM Series TSE Flail Mower
HAMMERS / KNIVES / DRIVE BELTS
Part# BM-A0012 Part# BM-A0013 Part# BM-A0002

Bolt 20 x 90 mm PF

Part# BM-A0019

TSE series Hammer

Nut 20 mm PF

Part# BM-A0004
TSEV + TSB series Hammer

TSEV /| TSB Series Mowers

Center Straight Knife

SN s,

Part# BM-A0005
Y-Knife (Left/Right)
(for TSEV / TSE / TSB series mowers)

QUANTITY PER MODEL

Part# Description TSEV-90 TSEV-90 TSB-140 TSB-160 TSB-180 TSB-200 TSB-225
BM-A0004 Flail Hammer RM8 8 pcs 12 pcs 14 pcs 16 pcs 18pcs  20pcs 24 pes
BM-A0005 Y-Knife (Left/Right) 16 pcs 24 pcs 28 pcs 32 pcs 36pcs 40pcs  48pcs
BM-A0002 Center Straight Knife 8 pcs 12 pcs 14 pcs 16 pcs 18pcs  20pcs 24 pes
BM-10A0674  Drive Belt 17BX-1440 3 pcs 3 pcs 3 pcs 3 pcs 3 pcs 4 pcs 4 pcs
TSE Series Mowers QUANTITY PER MODEL
Part# Description TSE-140 TSE-160 TSE-180 TSE-200
BM-A0019 Flail Hammer RM4 14 pcs 16 pcs 18 pcs 20 pcs
BM-A0005 Y-Knife (Left/Right) 28 pcs 32 pcs 36 pcs 40 pcs
BM-A0002 Center Straight Knife 14 pcs 16 pcs 18 pcs 20 pcs
BM-10A0674  Drive Belt 17BX-1440 3 pcs 3 pcs 3 pcs 4 pcs
Page 1 Rev. 1612



BsM Series TSE Flail Mower

Becchio & Mandrile
MAIN BODY / FRAME

Item#  Part# Description Qnty
BM-10C5026.140TSE  Main body / frame - TSE-140 1
1 BM-10C5026.160TSE  Main body / frame - TSE-160 1
BM-10C5026.180TSE  Main body / frame - TSE-180 1
BM-10C5026.200TSE  Main body / frame - TSE-200 1
BM-10C5007140TSE  Rear roller - TSE-140 1
D BM-10C5007160TSE  Rear roller - TSE-160 1
BM-10C5007180TSE  Rear roller - TSE-180 1
BM-10C5007200TSE  Rear roller - TSE-200 1
BM-10C0022.140 Roller scraping bar - TSE-140 1
3 BM-10C0022.160 Roller scraping bar - TSE-160 1
BM-10C0022.180 Roller scraping bar - TSE-180 1
BM-10C0022.200 Roller scraping bar - TSE-200 1

Page 2 Rev. 1612



) B&M

Becchio & Mandrile

Series TSE Flail Mower

MAIN BODY / FRAME

ltem# Part# Description Qnty ltem# Part# Description Qnty
4 BM-10H0572.TSE Gearbox (B&P 52041310188) - TSE mower 1 11 BM-10A0175 Bolt - M18 x 70 mm PG 1
BM-10A0673.140TSE  Lateral transmission shaft - Mod. 140TSB 1 12 BM-10A0328 Nut - M18 PG basso 1
5 BM-10A0673.160TSE  Lateral transmission shaft - Mod. 160TSB 1 BM-10C0090.140  Support rod for entrance flaps + lock nut - Mod. 140 1
BM-10A0673.180TSE  Lateral transmission shaft - Mod. 180TSB 1 13 BM-10C0090.160  Support rod for entrance flaps + lock nut - Mod. 160 1
BM-10A0673.200TSE  Lateral transmission shaft - Mod. 200TSB 1 BM-10C0090.180  Support rod for entrance flaps + lock nut - Mod. 180 1
6 BM-10A0670 Pulley - 190 mm - 3 belts 1 BM-10C0090.200  Support rod for entrance flaps + lock nut - Mod. 200 1
BM-10A0670(4) Pulley - 190 mm - 4 belts 1 14 BM-10C0031 Steel entrance flaps -
7 BM-10A0671 Pulley - 250 mm - 3 belts 1 15 BM-10C5013TSE  Roller support assembly TSE- LEFT side** 1
BM-10A0671(4) Pulley - 250 mm - 4 belts 1 16  BM-10C5014TSE  Roller support assembly - TSE RIGHT side** 1
8  BM-10A0674 Drive belt - 17BX-1440 3-4 17 BM-10A0614 Bearing + support collar - UC208 2
9  BM-10C0169TSE Protective cover for drivebelts - series TSE 1 18 BM-10H0573 Plastic shield/guard for PTO stem 1
10 BM-10A0662 Pulley blocking collar (40 x 87 mm) 1
BM-10A0722 Pulley blocking collar (45 x 87 mm) 1
*NOTE: “Left” and “Right” indications on the part description refers to viewing the implement from the rear when attached to the tractor.
Page 3 Rev. 1612



Y B&M

Becchio & Mandrile

Series TSE Flail Mower

3-POINT HARNESS

2A

™~

w

l 3 \
6
-
AN -
N
4
7
Item# Part# Description Qnty Item# Part# Description Qnty
1 (call) 3-point harness assembly - TSE 1 5 BM-30C0177 3-point attachment plate (angled) 2
2 BM-30C0173  Strap for 3-point harness assembly 1 6 BM-30A0667 Linkage pin - 22-28 mm 2
2A BM-30C0173A  Bolt - M20 x 50 mm + flat washer + locknut 2 7 BM-30A0028 R-clip - 4 x 78 mm 2
3 BM-30C0129  Support hook for PTO driveline 1 8 BM-30A0668 Linkage pin - 19-25 mm 2
4 BM-30C0176 3-point attachment plate (flat) 2
Page 4 Rev. 1612



{2 BsM Series TSE Flail Mower
ROTOR

4— C0648TSE

v
v
.
’
’
.
I
.
1
1
1
1
'
'
1

C0647TSE —»

]
[
[
[l
[}
Y
Y
Y
Y
kY
Y
LY
kY
LY

Part# Description Qnty Part# Description Qnty
BM-A0000 Hammer/Knife mounting supports (set of 2 pcs) 14-20 BM-C0002 Round access plate - threaded - Diam = 11 cm 1
BM-A0009 Shaft adapter sleeve - H311 (kit) 2 BM-C0647TSE  Rotor support housing (complete assembly) TSE- LEFT side** 1
BM-A0010 Snap ring - Int 100 2 BM-CO648TSE  Rotor support housing (complete assembly) TSE - RIGHT side** 1
BM-A0500 Hex set screws - M10 x 10 mm 6 Rotor - Mod. TSE-140 1
BM-A0603 Oil seal - 50-65-8 3 Rotor Rotor - Mod. TSE-160 1
BM-A0613 Bearing - 22211CKW33 2 Rotor - Mod. TSE-180 1
BM-CO000TSE Rotor support housing TSE - RIGHT side** 1 Rotor - Mod. TSE-200 1
BM-CO001TSE Rotor support housing TSE - LEFT side** 1

*NOTE: “Left” and “Right” indications on the part description refers to viewing the implement from the rear when attached to the tractor.

Page 5 Rev. 1612



{2 BsM Series TSE Flail Mower

Becchio & Mandrile

Item# Part# Description Qnty
1 BM-10C5004TSE  Skid plate - TSE - RIGHT side** 1
2 BM-10C5009TSE  Skid plate - TSE - LEFT side** 1
3 (call) Bolt - M14 x 35 mm PG + nut (self-locking) - basso 4
4 BM-Z1700 Allen bolt - pan head (size = tha) 8
5 BM-10A0506 Zerk fitting - 6 mm PG (straight) 1
6 (call) Nut (self-locking) - M10 + flat washer 4

**NOTE: “Left” and “Right” indications on the part description refers to viewing the implement from the rear when attached to the tractor.

Page 6 Rev. 1612



42

BsaM

Becchio & Mandrile

Series TSE Flail Mower

ROLLER / RAKE TEETH

**NOTE:

(inside)

ltem# Part# Description Qnty
1 BM-10C5014TSE  Roller support assembly TSE - RIGHT side** 1
2 BM-10C5013TSE  Roller support assembly TSE - LEFT side™* 1
3 BM-10A0614 Bearing + collar - UC208 2
4 BM-10A0509 Zerk fitting - 8 mm PG (straight) 4
5 (call) Bolt - M16 x 40 mm PG + nut (self-locking) 4
6 (call) Bolt - M14 x 35 mm PG + nut (self-locking) 2
7 BM-10C0134TSE  Rake teeth - series TSE 5-6

“Left” and “Right” indications on the part description refers to viewing the implement from the rear when attached to the tractor.

Page 7

Rev. 1612



@ BaMm

Becchio & Mandrile

Series TSE Flail Mower

PULLEYS / BELTS / PTO DRIVELINE

ol
N S Eomgy@mooa,...ﬁ_@
b A

s |

ltem# Part# Description Qnty
1 BM-10A0671 Pulley - 250 mm - 3 belts 1
BM-10A0671(4)  Pulley - 250 mm - 4 belts 1
) BM-10A0670 Pulley - 190 mm - 3 belts 1
BM-10A0670 Pulley - 190 mm - 3 belts 1
3 BM-10A0662 Pulley blocking collar - 40 x 87 mm 1
4 BM-10A0722 Pulley blocking collar - 45 x 87 mm 1
5 BM-A0506K Zerk fitting + tubing kit for rotor 1
6 BM-10A0674 Drive belt - 17BX-1440 3-4
7 BM-97106TSB PTO Driveline - BP-106 - L=90 cm 1
8 BM-97106TSB(PC)  Protective cover for PTO driveline (BP-106 -90cm) 1
9 BM-98000 Tether chains for PTO driveline shield 2

Page 8 Rev. 1612



BaM

Becchio & Mandrile

Series TSE Flail Mower

973025001 \ 319024200
\
\
290240402 \ 335008002
\\
298700006 \ \ 298600070
351011370 el I 339000044
AN |
354101035 \ 354101035
)
N |
295039907 SN Y \ \ - 372003000
[ER L
Q :GD\}‘ AN :A/
‘ \ - ~ /L\/ﬁ

| e
N
355016035 \ . 338000072
\\

338000072 ﬂ - 354404035

298403504 7;7 o 373007000

448308301 —Q—M\‘ — 354101035

338000062 - 337001035

340E03500

——— Gearbox - S2041310188
Part# Description Qnty Part# Description Qnty
BM-290.240.402 Gearbox housing - 2041 G25 1 BM-339.000.044 Snap ring - Ext. 44 x 21.12 SP 1
BM-295.039.907 Shaft - PTO side with spline groove 1-3/8" 1 BM-340.£03.500 Spacing washer - E. 035 1
BM-298.403.504 Spacing collar for free spinning shaft 1 BM-351.011.370 Spring for free-spinning shaft - FILO 0.5 3
BM-298.600.070 Gearbox housing coverplate 2041 1 BM-354.101.035 Bearing - 6027 - 35x72x17 3
BM-298.700.006 Support collar RLL=29.0 x 2050 3 BM-354.404.035 Bearing - 32007X - 35x62x18 1
BM-319.024.200 Bolt - M8 x 20 x1.25 - 8.8 zinc 4 BM-355.016.035 Oil seal - 35-72-10 1
BM-335.008.002 Lock washer - D. 8.2 x 14.8 x 1.6 zinc 4 BM-372.003.000 Round coverplate - 72 x 10 1
BM-337001.035 Snap ring - Ext. 35 x 2.50 1 BM-373.007000 Oil plug (vented) - 3/8” 1
BM-338.000.062 Snap ring - Int. 62 x 2.00 1 BM-373.023.001 Oil plug - 3/8" + aluminum washer 3
BM-338.000.072 Snap ring - Int. 72 x 2.50 2 BM-448.308.301 Gears (set of 2) - conical - R=3.08 (2041) 1
Page 9 Rev. 1612



% BaM

Becchio & Mandrile

For Questions or Technical Assistance Contact:

MG Equipment Co.
PO Box 655

Vineburg, CA 95487

Tel: (707) 996-2605
Mobile: (510) 813-2046

mgequipment@gmail.com

REV-1612



